

..  
SLP(C)... 5843 OF 2003  
ITEM No.42

Court No. 7

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2003  
(CC:5843)

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2002 in WP 1198/01  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

VEERAMA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

A.P. POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD & ORS.

Respondent (s)

WITH I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and permission to place addl.  
Documents on record and impleading party and office report)

Date : 05/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Raja Venkatappa Naik, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar Ravi, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners requesting for adjournment of the case in order to file additional documents. Earlier six letters have been circulated asking for adjournment on this ground. Unfortunately this Court has been adjourning the matter . We see no reason to further adjourn this matter. Hence, adjournment is refused.

Heard counsel.

We see no reason to interfere. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed on the ground of delay as well as on merits.

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master