

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 6-8 in S.L.P.(CIVIL) NO. 15066/2004

VEERAMA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

A.P.POLLUTION CONTROL BORARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. under Order 10 Rule 6(5) against the Order passed by Ld. Registrar (Judl-II) dismissing appln. for recalling filed by the Petitioners dated 7.7.2004 arising out of SLP © No. 15066/2004 and for permission to file addl. Documents and for c/delay in filing Appeal and office report)

Date: 22/07/2005 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Raja Venkatappa Naik, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Sharda, Adv.

Ms. Sonia Mathur, adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We see no reason to interfere with the orders of the learned Registrar.

No ground is made out for recalling.

I.As. stand dismissed.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master